



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2500 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2680 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2682 OF 2015**

Ms. Tejal Harsal Bhagat

....Petitioner
(in all petitions)

Versus

Vishal Marketing & Distributors & Anr.

....Respondents
(in all petitions)

Mr. M.K. Kocharekar for the petitioner.

Mr. V.V. Gangurde, APP for the State.

None present for respondent no.1.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATE : 20th NOVEMBER, 2017

P.C. :

1. Circulation was granted at the request of learned counsel for respondent no.1 in all petitions which are already admitted. None present for respondent no.1 today. There does not seem to be any urgency in the petitions. Hence, no orders.

2. Writ Petitions will be taken up as per CMIS date.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)